30   Total 5,994,444$   N/A -$   6,020,378$   207,761$   6,020,378$   207,761$
31
32 Note:
33 * With the addition of capacity to the Sewer Treatment Plant, 46% associated with treatment plant accounts is considered NU&U.
34
35
36
37 Recap Schedules:  A-1, A-2, A-11

Explanation: Provide the average CIAC balance by account.  If a projected year is
employed, provide breakdown for average and projected test year.

Historical Base Year 6/30/07 Intermediate Year 6/30/08 Projected Year 6/30/09
Non-Used & Useful Non-Used & Useful Non-Used & Useful

ATTACHMENT A

Schedule of Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average Balance Florida Public Service Commission

2nd REVISION PER SELECTED AUDIT FINDINGS
Company:  Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule: A-12
Docket No.:  070693-WS Page 2 of 4
Schedule Year Ended:  06/30/07 Preparer: John Hoy
Historic [X] or Projected [  ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (16a) Addt'l (17) (18)
Line Acct. Per Books Col. 3 thru 15 Adjustments Total Total CIAC

No. No. Description Prior Year 6/30/06 Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Average
per PSC Staff
Audit Find # 7

Adjustments to
TY Average

 Adjusted
Average

1 WATER
2 2711043 CIAC-WTR.TRANS & DISTR MAINS 5,528,952 5,528,952 5,528,952 5,528,952 5,528,952 5,528,952 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,714,566 5,628,898 0 5,628,898
3 SUB-TOTAL MAINS 5,528,952 5,528,952   5,528,952   5,528,952   5,528,952   5,528,952   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,714,566   5,628,898 0 5,628,898
4
5 2711000 CIAC-WATER-UNDISTR. 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 2,673,511 0 2,673,511
6 2711011 CIAC-WTR.STRUCT & IMPRV (SOURCE SUPPLY PLT) 534 534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534   534 0 534
7 2711014 CIAC-WTR.WELLS & SPRINGS 218,163 218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163   218,163 0 218,163
8 2711021 CIAC-WTR.STRUCT & IMPRV (PUMP PLT) 14,286 14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286   14,286 0 14,286
9 2711025 CIAC-WTR.ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP 42,440 42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440   42,440 0 42,440
10 2711031 CIAC-WTR.STRUCT & IMPRV (WTR T P) 230,001 230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001   230,001 0 230,001
11 2711032 CIAC-WTR.WATER TREATMENT EQPT 29,639 29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639   29,639 0 29,639
12 2711042 CIAC-WTR.DIS RESV & STNDPIPES 108,483 108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483   108,483 0 108,483
13 2711048 CIAC-WTR.HYDRANTS 646,612 646,612   646,612   646,612   646,612   646,612   677,909   677,909   677,909   677,909   677,909   677,909   677,909   663,464 0 663,464
14 2711073 CIAC- WTR. PLANT MOD FEE-NC 540   42 0 42
15 2711074 CIAC- WTR. PLANT MTR FEE- NC 2,584   4,136   5,087   7,555   9,971   11,321   3,127 0 3,127
16 SUB-TOTAL CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY 3,963,669 3,963,669   3,963,669   3,963,669   3,963,669   3,963,669   3,994,965   3,997,549   3,999,101   4,000,052   4,002,520   4,004,936   4,006,826   3,983,690 0 3,983,690
17
18 2711010 CIAC-WATER-TAX 3,593,608 3,597,615   3,765,682   3,778,142   3,786,859   3,791,729   3,767,158   3,799,050   3,802,437   4,183,780   4,185,940   4,189,720   4,190,260   3,879,383 0 3,879,383
19 2711045 CIAC-WTR.SERVICE LINES 1,212,762 1,212,762   1,212,762   1,212,762   1,212,762   1,212,762   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,244,192   1,229,686 0 1,229,686
20 2711046 CIAC-WTR.METERS 48,266 48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266   48,266 0 48,266
21 2711047 CIAC-WTR.METER INSTALLATIONS 2,043 2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043   2,043 0 2,043
22 SUB-TOTAL TAPS & METERS 4,856,679 4,860,686   5,028,753   5,041,214   5,049,931   5,054,801   5,061,660   5,093,552   5,096,939   5,478,282   5,480,442   5,484,222   5,484,762   5,159,378 0 5,159,378

23 ADJUSTMENT PER 2008 AUDIT FINDING # 7 (57,045) (57,045) (57,045)
24 TOTAL 14,349,300 14,353,307 14,521,374 14,533,835 14,542,552 14,547,422 14,771,191 14,805,667 14,810,606 15,192,900 15,197,528 15,203,724 15,206,154 14,771,966 (57,045) (57,045) 14,714,921
25
26
27
28 WASTEWATER
29 2721000 CIAC-SEWER-UNDISTRIBUTED 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 870,655 0 870,655
30 2721003 CIAC-SEWER BLDGS & STRUCTURES 371,191 371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191   371,191 0 371,191
31 2721004 CIAC- SEWER LAGOONS 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 14,960 0 14,960
32 2721005 CIAC- SEWER SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 65,504 0 65,504
33 2721006 CIAC- SEWER SEWAGE SERVICE LINES 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 287,041 0 287,041
34 2721007 CIAC- SEWER FORCE MAINS OR VACUUM MAINS 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 513,331 0 513,331
35 2721008 CIAC- SEWER MAINS 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 1,221,307 0 1,221,307
36 2721009 CIAC- SEWER OUTFALL LINES 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 2,370 0 2,370
37 2721011 CIAC- SEWER LIFT STATION 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 1,089,630 0 1,089,630
38 2721050 CIAC- SEWER REUSE 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 361,069 0 361,069
39 2721098 CIAC- SEWER MANHOLES 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 560,264 0 560,264
40 SUB-TOTAL CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY 5,357,322 5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   5,357,322   -   5,357,322
41
42 2721010 CIAC-SEWER-TAX 807,311 807,311   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   851,730   851,730   851,730   851,730   825,796 (184,949) 640,847
43 SUB-TOTAL TAPS 807,311 807,311   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   816,258   851,730   851,730   851,730   851,730   825,796 (184,949) 640,847

44 ADJUSTMENT PER 2008 AUDIT FINDING # 7 (net) (3,725) (3,725) (3,725)
45 TOTAL 6,164,634 6,164,634 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,173,581 6,209,052 6,209,052 6,209,052 6,209,052 6,183,118 (188,674) 5,994,444
46
47
48
49
50 Recap Schedules:  A-1,A-2,A-11
51
52 NOTE:

53
54
55

Explanation: Provide the average CIAC balance by account classification.  If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for base year and intermediate year also.

1.  Per the audit analysis for Audit Finding No. 7, staff recalculated CIAC "by using the staff adjusted balance from the 2002 Overearnings Investigation."  Staff then calculated balances for CIAC and applied an annual composite depreciation rate and compared the result with the amount per filing.  This indicates that the proposed
adjustment per Audit Finding 1 is part of the adjustment in Audit Finding 7.  Therefore, only the resulting calculation from Audit Finding 7 is used as the total adjustment required to the MFRs.

[…]

2.  There were company adjustments included in the filing for both Water and Wastewater Amortization of CIAC, therefore only the net differences between the company adjustments and the staff adjustements are included in the MFRs.  Note that beginning balance for Test Year ending 6/30/08 ties to
ending balance per staff as calculated by staff in Audit Finding No. 7.
3.  The adjustment indicated for Accumulated Amortization - Water on page 19 of the Audit Report was calculated incorrected due to a "typo" in the "Per Filing" amount of $2,442,232.  The amount as indicated in column 15 of Schedule A-14, Page 2 of 4, should have been $2,446,232.  As a result, the
required adjustment is only a debit of 341,154.

ATTACHMENT A

Schedule of Accumulated Amortization - CIAC
Test Year Average Balance - Water and Wastewater Florida Public Service Commission

2nd REVISION PER SELECTED AUDIT FINDINGS
Company:  Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule: A-14
Docket No.:  070693-WS Page 3 of 4
Schedule Years Ended:  Projected 6/30/08 Preparer: John Hoy
Historic [  ] or Projected [ x ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)
Line Acct. Per Books Col. 3 thru 15

No. No. Description
Prior Year
6/30/07

Adjustments to
Prior Year

Adjusted
Prior Year Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Average

1 WATER
2 2722043 ACC AMORT TRANS & DISTR MAINS 509,578   -   509,578   520,653   531,727   542,802   553,877   564,951   576,026   587,101   598,176   609,250   620,325   631,400   642,475   576,026
3 TOTAL MAINS 509,578   -   509,578   520,653   531,727   542,802   553,877   564,951   576,026   587,101   598,176   609,250   620,325   631,400   642,475   576,026
4
5 2722000 ACC AMORT-CIA-WATER 1,380,369  -   1,380,369  1,385,763  1,391,158  1,396,552  1,401,947  1,407,341  1,412,736  1,418,130  1,423,525  1,428,919   1,434,314  1,439,708  1,445,103  1,412,736
6 2722011 ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV - S of S 75   -   75   76   78   79   80   82   83   85   86   87   89   90   92   83
7 2722014 ACC AMORT WELLS & SPRINGS 39,642   -   39,642   40,248   40,854   41,460   42,066   42,672   43,278   43,884   44,491   45,097   45,703   46,309   46,915   43,278
8 2722021 ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV - PUMP 2,796   -   2,796   2,833   2,870   2,907   2,945   2,982   3,019   3,056   3,093   3,131   3,168   3,205   3,242   3,019
9 2722025 ACC AMORT ELECTRIC PUMP EQUIP 12,617   -   12,617   12,794   12,971   13,148   13,324   13,501   13,678   13,855   14,032   14,209   14,385   14,562   14,739   13,678
10 2722031 ACC AMORT STRUCT & IMPRV 56,155   -   56,155   56,754   57,353   57,952   58,551   59,150   59,749   60,348   60,946   61,545   62,144   62,743   63,342   59,749
11 2722032 ACC AMORT WATER TREATMENT EQPT 8,116   -   8,116   8,228   8,340   8,453   8,565   8,677   8,789   8,902   9,014   9,126   9,238   9,351   9,463   8,789
12 2722042 ACC AMORT DIS RESV & STNDPIPES 17,931   -   17,931   18,175   18,419   18,663   18,908   19,152   19,396   19,641   19,885   20,129   20,374   20,618   20,862   19,396
13 2722048 ACC AMORT HYDRANTS 49,997   -   49,997   51,253   52,508   53,764   55,019   56,274   57,530   58,785   60,041   61,296   62,551   63,807   65,062   57,530
14 2722050 ACC AMORT CIA WATER (34,100)   -   (34,100)   (34,076)   (34,052)   (34,028)   (34,004)   (33,980)   (33,956)   (33,932)   (33,909)   (33,885)   (33,861)   (33,837)   (33,813)   (33,956)
15 TOTAL CONTRIBUTED PROPERTY 1,533,598   -   1,533,598   1,542,048   1,550,499   1,558,950   1,567,401   1,575,851   1,584,302   1,592,753   1,601,204   1,609,655   1,618,105   1,626,556   1,635,007   1,584,302

16
17 2722010 ACC AMORT CIAC TAX 267,074   16,648   283,722   292,451   301,181   309,911   318,641   327,370   336,100   344,830   353,559   362,289   371,019   379,749   388,478   336,100
18 2722045 ACC AMORT SERVICE LINES 120,250   -   120,250   122,842   125,434   128,027   130,619   133,211   135,803   138,395   140,987   143,579   146,171   148,763   151,355   135,803
19 2722046 ACC AMORT METERS 15,044   -   15,044   15,245   15,446   15,648   15,849   16,050   16,251   16,452   16,653   16,854   17,055   17,256   17,458   16,251
20 2722047 ACC AMORT METER INSTALLATIONS 688   -   688   697   705   714   722   731   739   748   756   765   773   782   790   739
21 TOTAL TAPS & METERS 403,056   16,648   419,704   431,236   442,767   454,299   465,830   477,361   488,893   500,424   511,956   523,487   535,018   546,550   558,081   488,893
22 ADJUSTMENT PER 2008 AUDIT FINDING # 7 (net) 324,506   324,506   324,372   324,238   324,103   323,969   323,835   323,701   323,567   323,433   323,298   323,164   323,030   322,896   323,701
23 TOTAL 2,446,232   341,154   2,787,386   2,818,308   2,849,231   2,880,154   2,911,077   2,941,999   2,972,922   3,003,845   3,034,768   3,065,691   3,096,613   3,127,536   3,158,459   2,972,922
24
25
26 WASTEWATER
27 2723000 ACC. AMORT-CIA-SEWER 498,332   -   498,332   499,752   501,173   502,594   504,015   505,436   506,856   508,277   509,698   511,119   512,540   513,960   515,381   506,856
28 2723003 ACC AMORT BLDGS & STRUCTS 42,105   -   42,105   43,071   44,038   45,005   45,971   46,938   47,905   48,871   49,838   50,805   51,771   52,738   53,704   47,905
29 2723004 ACC AMORT SEWER LAGOONS 1,925   -   1,925   1,964   2,003   2,042   2,081   2,120   2,159   2,198   2,237   2,276   2,315   2,354   2,393   2,159